

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road 524.00' NW'LY of Sublette Road West to
Sublette Road East; Redlands Boulevard Road Rehabilitation from City
Limits to San Timoteo Canyon Road; Moreno Valley Area
PROJECT NOS. B6-0576 STPLH - 5956 (172); B0-0736 STPL - 5956 (169)**

**Advertised: February 26, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.80)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2008**

Schedule 1 - Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	700	45.00	31,500.00	29.00	20,300.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	550	70.00	38,500.00	82.50	45,375.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	400	45.00	18,000.00	39.50	15,800.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
6	665035	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.064" THICK)	LF	10	70.00	700.00	250.00	2,500.00
7	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	70	10.00	700.00	6.35	444.50
8	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	100	50.00	5,000.00	26.50	2,650.00
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,800	1.00	4,800.00	0.65	3,120.00
10	832012	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' WOOD POST)	LF	2,150	40.00	86,000.00	27.85	59,877.50
11	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	105.00	840.00
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
13	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
14	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	400	5.00	2,000.00	2.20	880.00
15	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	25	70.00	1,750.00	295.00	7,375.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	210	6.00	1,260.00	5.25	1,102.50
17	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
18	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	520.00	520.00
19	203040	SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	3,200	1.00	3,200.00	0.42	1,344.00
20	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	800.00	3,200.00	2,350.00	9,400.00
21	066572	SIGN PANELS	EA	3	200.00	600.00	55.00	165.00
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL						263,810.00		199,593.50
ITEMS 1-22								
Schedule 2 - Alternate A				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
24	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00
25	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	41,000	3.00	123,000.00	0.32	13,120.00
26	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	14,000	70.00	980,000.00	64.00	896,000.00
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	36,000	1.00	36,000.00	0.17	6,120.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	10.00	3,000.00	3.20	960.00
29	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	125	6.00	750.00	2.10	262.50
30	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	9,965	6.00	59,790.00	2.60	25,909.00
31	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,710	6.00	22,260.00	2.60	9,646.00
32	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	200	6.00	1,200.00	2.40	480.00
33	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	9	1,000.00	9,000.00	400.00	3,600.00
34	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	24,000	3.00	72,000.00	1.15	27,600.00
35	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE G]	EA	120	5.00	600.00	3.20	384.00
36	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE C]	EA	870	5.00	4,350.00	3.20	2,784.00
37	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
38	820151	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	5	50.00	250.00	21.00	105.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road 524.00' NW'LY of Sublette Road West to
Sublette Road East; Redlands Boulevard Road Rehabilitation from City
Limits to San Timoteo Canyon Road; Moreno Valley Area
PROJECT NOS. B6-0576 STPLH - 5956 (172); B0-0736 STPL - 5956 (169)**

**Advertised: February 26, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.80)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2008**

Schedule 2 - Alternate A (cont.)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE				
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
39	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	200	40.00	8,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
40	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
41	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
42	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
43	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	35	50.00	1,750.00	21.00	735.00
44	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	11	35.00	385.00	21.00	231.00
45	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	300.00	3,600.00	210.00	2,520.00
46	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	100.00	400.00	55.00	220.00
47	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	200.00	400.00	110.00	220.00
48	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
49	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 23-49						1,587,835.00		1,136,596.50

Schedule 2 - Alternate B				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
50	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
51	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
52	000003	COLD FOAM IN PLACE RECYCLING	SQYD	41,000	10.00	410,000.00	10.60	434,600.00
53	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	11,490	70.00	804,300.00	66.65	765,808.50
54	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	36,000	1.00	36,000.00	0.17	6,120.00
55	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	10.00	3,000.00	3.20	960.00
56	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	125	6.00	750.00	2.10	262.50
57	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	9,965	6.00	59,790.00	2.60	25,909.00
58	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,710	6.00	22,260.00	2.60	9,646.00
59	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	200	6.00	1,200.00	2.40	480.00
60	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	9	1,000.00	9,000.00	400.00	3,600.00
61	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	24,000	3.00	72,000.00	1.15	27,600.00
62	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE G]	EA	120	5.00	600.00	3.20	384.00
63	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE C]	EA	870	5.00	4,350.00	3.20	2,784.00
64	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
65	820151	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	5	50.00	250.00	21.00	105.00
66	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	200	40.00	8,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
67	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
68	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	43,000.00	43,000.00
69	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
70	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	35	50.00	1,750.00	21.00	735.00
71	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	11	35.00	385.00	21.00	231.00
72	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	300.00	3,600.00	210.00	2,520.00
73	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	100.00	400.00	55.00	220.00
74	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	200.00	400.00	110.00	220.00
75	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
76	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 50-76						1,699,135.00		1,404,235.00

PROJECT TOTAL						3,550,780.00		2,740,425.00
ITEMS 1-76								

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road 524.00' NW'LY of Sublette Road West to Sublette Road East; Redlands Boulevard Road Rehabilitation from City Limits to San Timoteo Canyon Road; Moreno Valley Area
PROJECT NOS. B6-0576 STPLH - 5956 (172); B0-0736 STPL - 5956 (169)**

**Advertised: February 26, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.80)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2008**

Schedule 1 - Base Bid					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	700	60.00	42,000.00	41.50	29,050.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	550	82.00	45,100.00	85.50	47,025.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	400	75.00	30,000.00	50.00	20,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	665035	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.064" THICK)	LF	10	240.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	30,000.00
7	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	70	3.50	245.00	11.00	770.00
8	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	100	40.00	4,000.00	36.00	3,600.00
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,800	0.75	3,600.00	0.70	3,360.00
10	832012	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' WOOD POST)	LF	2,150	27.00	58,050.00	27.00	58,050.00
11	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	8	100.00	800.00	150.00	1,200.00
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	161,080.00	161,080.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
13	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
14	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	400	1.90	760.00	5.00	2,000.00
15	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	25	290.00	7,250.00	175.00	4,375.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	210	3.50	735.00	5.00	1,050.00
17	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
18	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	203040	SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	3,200	0.40	1,280.00	1.00	3,200.00
20	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,300.00	9,200.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
21	066572	SIGN PANELS	EA	3	100.00	300.00	200.00	600.00
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,020.00	1,020.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 1-22						567,000.00		249,000.00
Schedule 2 - Alternate A					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
24	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
25	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	41,000	0.50	20,500.00	1.25	51,250.00
26	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	14,000	59.50	833,000.00	62.50	875,000.00
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	36,000	0.17	6,120.00	0.17	6,120.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	3.00	900.00	7.00	2,100.00
29	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	125	1.80	225.00	3.00	375.00
30	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	9,965	2.25	22,421.25	3.00	29,895.00
31	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,710	3.50	12,985.00	5.00	18,550.00
32	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	200	2.50	500.00	3.00	600.00
33	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	9	1,900.00	17,100.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
34	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	24,000	1.70	40,800.00	1.50	36,000.00
35	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE G]	EA	120	1.50	180.00	3.00	360.00
36	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE C]	EA	870	1.50	1,305.00	3.00	2,610.00
37	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
38	820151	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	5	55.00	275.00	36.00	180.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road 524.00' NW'LY of Sublette Road West to
Sublette Road East; Redlands Boulevard Road Rehabilitation from City
Limits to San Timoteo Canyon Road; Moreno Valley Area
PROJECT NOS. B6-0576 STPLH - 5956 (172); B0-0736 STPL - 5956 (169)**

**Advertised: February 26, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.80)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2008**

Schedule 2 - Alternate A (cont.)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
39	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	200	25.00	5,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
40	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
41	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
42	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	70,004.00	70,004.00
43	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	35	45.00	1,575.00	36.00	1,260.00
44	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	11	25.00	275.00	36.00	396.00
45	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	125.00	1,500.00	200.00	2,400.00
46	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	75.00	300.00	50.00	200.00
47	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	75.00	150.00	100.00	200.00
48	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
49	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	788.75	788.75	7,000.00	7,000.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 23-49				975,000.00		1,264,000.00
Schedule 2 - Alternate B					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		HARDY & HARPER, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
50	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
51	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	120,507.50	120,507.50
52	000003	COLD FOAM IN PLACE RECYCLING	SQYD	41,000	10.00	410,000.00	12.00	492,000.00
53	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	11,490	59.50	683,655.00	63.25	726,742.50
54	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	36,000	0.17	6,120.00	0.17	6,120.00
55	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	3.00	900.00	7.00	2,100.00
56	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	125	1.80	225.00	3.00	375.00
57	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	9,965	2.25	22,421.25	3.00	29,895.00
58	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,710	3.50	12,985.00	5.00	18,550.00
59	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	200	2.50	500.00	3.00	600.00
60	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	9	1,900.00	17,100.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
61	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	24,000	1.70	40,800.00	1.50	36,000.00
62	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE G]	EA	120	1.50	180.00	3.00	360.00
63	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE C]	EA	870	1.50	1,305.00	3.00	2,610.00
64	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
65	820151	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	5	55.00	275.00	36.00	180.00
66	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	200	25.00	5,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
67	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
68	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
69	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	500.00	500.00	70,004.00	70,004.00
70	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	35	45.00	1,575.00	36.00	1,260.00
71	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	11	25.00	275.00	36.00	396.00
72	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	125.00	1,500.00	200.00	2,400.00
73	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	75.00	300.00	50.00	200.00
74	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	75.00	150.00	100.00	200.00
75	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
76	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	633.75	633.75	7,000.00	7,000.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 50-76				1,215,000.00		1,557,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-76				2,757,000.00		3,070,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road 524.00' NW'LY of Sublette Road West to Sublette Road East; Redlands Boulevard Road Rehabilitation from City Limits to San Timoteo Canyon Road; Moreno Valley Area
PROJECT NOS. B6-0576 STPLH - 5956 (172); B0-0736 STPL - 5956 (169)**

**Advertised: February 26, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.80)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2008**

Schedule 1 - Base Bid					ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324		SILVIA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	700	79.32	55,524.00	28.00	19,600.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	550	115.19	63,354.50	75.85	41,717.50
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	400	85.77	34,308.00	43.20	17,280.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,953.19	25,953.19	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	12,947.92	12,947.92	9,000.00	9,000.00
6	665035	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.064" THICK)	LF	10	161.12	1,611.20	75.00	750.00
7	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	70	6.44	450.80	6.30	441.00
8	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	100	21.48	2,148.00	21.00	2,100.00
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,800	0.64	3,072.00	0.63	3,024.00
10	832012	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' WOOD POST)	LF	2,150	28.23	60,694.50	27.30	58,695.00
11	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	8	107.41	859.28	105.00	840.00
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	19,659.98	19,659.98	26,500.00	26,500.00
13	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,651.76	1,651.76	2,000.00	2,000.00
14	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	400	3.56	1,424.00	8.60	3,440.00
15	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B)	CY	25	562.98	14,074.50	170.00	4,250.00
16	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	210	5.37	1,127.70	5.25	1,102.50
17	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,290.98	2,290.98	1.00	1.00
18	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,814.70	1,814.70	1,900.00	1,900.00
19	203040	SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	3,200	3.97	12,704.00	1.40	4,480.00
20	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,416.72	9,666.88	2,400.00	9,600.00
21	066572	SIGN PANELS	EA	3	53.71	161.13	53.00	159.00
22	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	101,670.28	101,670.28	3,900.00	3,900.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 1-22						427,169.30		225,780.00
Schedule 2 - Alternate A					ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324		SILVIA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
23	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,396.33	1,396.33	9,900.00	9,900.00
24	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,391.60	35,391.60	96,300.00	96,300.00
25	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	41,000	1.89	77,490.00	1.87	76,670.00
26	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	14,000	65.64	918,960.00	69.37	971,180.00
27	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	36,000	0.16	5,760.00	0.16	5,760.00
28	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	3.22	966.00	3.15	945.00
29	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	125	2.12	265.00	7.40	925.00
30	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	9,965	3.08	30,692.20	6.85	68,260.25
31	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,710	4.71	17,474.10	6.80	25,228.80
32	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	200	2.50	500.00	7.00	1,400.00
33	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	9	1,984.39	17,859.51	1,000.00	9,000.00
34	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	24,000	0.83	19,920.00	1.40	33,600.00
35	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE G]	EA	120	3.22	386.40	3.15	378.00
36	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE C]	EA	870	3.22	2,801.40	3.15	2,740.50
37	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	2,416.72	4,833.44	2,600.00	5,200.00
38	820151	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	5	21.48	107.40	21.00	105.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road 524.00' NW'LY of Sublette Road West to
Sublette Road East; Redlands Boulevard Road Rehabilitation from City
Limits to San Timoteo Canyon Road; Moreno Valley Area
PROJECT NOS. B6-0576 STPLH - 5956 (172); B0-0736 STPL - 5956 (169)**

**Advertised: February 26, 2008 (Agenda Item 3.80)
Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2008**

Schedule 2 - Alternate A (cont.)									
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
39	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	200	24.70	4,940.00	24.00	4,800.00	
40	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	11,806.51	11,806.51	9,900.00	9,900.00	
41	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	26,458.95	26,458.95	1.00	1.00	
42	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,933.38	1,933.38	1.00	1.00	
43	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	35	21.48	751.80	21.00	735.00	
44	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	11	21.48	236.28	21.00	231.00	
45	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	209.45	2,513.40	205.00	2,460.00	
46	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	53.71	214.84	53.00	212.00	
47	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	107.41	214.82	105.00	210.00	
48	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	12,804.84	12,804.84	13,000.00	13,000.00	
49	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,718.56	1,718.56	41,000.00	41,000.00	
PROJECT SUBTOTAL									
ITEMS 23-49							1,198,396.76		1,380,141.75

Schedule 2 - Alternate B					ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324		SILVIA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	

50	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,396.33	1,396.33	9,900.00	9,900.00	
51	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	43,984.40	43,984.40	102,000.00	102,000.00	
52	000003	COLD FOAM IN PLACE RECYCLING	SQYD	41,000	13.53	554,730.00	12.53	513,730.00	
53	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	11,490	67.23	772,472.70	69.30	796,257.00	
54	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	36,000	0.16	5,760.00	0.16	5,760.00	
55	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300	3.22	966.00	3.15	945.00	
56	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	125	2.12	265.00	7.40	925.00	
57	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	9,965	3.02	30,094.30	6.85	68,260.25	
58	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	3,710	4.59	17,028.90	6.80	25,228.80	
59	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	200	2.48	496.00	7.00	1,400.00	
60	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	9	1,942.69	17,484.21	1,000.00	9,000.00	
61	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	24,000	0.86	20,640.00	1.40	33,600.00	
62	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE G]	EA	120	3.22	386.40	3.15	378.00	
63	850203	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER [TYPE C]	EA	870	3.22	2,801.40	3.15	2,740.50	
64	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	2,416.72	4,833.44	2,600.00	5,200.00	
65	820151	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	5	21.48	107.40	21.00	105.00	
66	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	200	24.70	4,940.00	24.00	4,800.00	
67	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,764.66	8,764.66	9,900.00	9,900.00	
68	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	38,955.03	38,955.03	1.00	1.00	
69	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,933.38	1,933.38	1.00	1.00	
70	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	35	21.48	751.80	21.00	735.00	
71	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	11	21.48	236.28	21.00	231.00	
72	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	12	209.45	2,513.40	205.00	2,460.00	
73	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	53.71	214.84	53.00	212.00	
74	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	107.41	214.82	105.00	210.00	
75	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,672.59	20,672.59	13,000.00	13,000.00	
76	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,718.56	1,718.56	4,100.00	4,100.00	
PROJECT SUBTOTAL									
ITEMS 50-76							1,554,361.84		1,611,078.75

PROJECT TOTAL									
ITEMS 1-76							3,179,927.90		3,217,000.50

Subcontractors

Project: Gilman Springs Road 524.00' NW'LY of Sublette Road West to Sublette Road East

Redlands Boulevard Road Rehabilitation from City Limits to San Timoteo Canyon Road; Moreno Valley Area

Project Nos.: Gilman- B6-0576 STPLH - 5956 (172)
Redlands- B0-0736 STPL - 5956 (169)

Apparent Low Bidder: R.J. Noble Company

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
Apco	Dike Placement
Soil Stabilization	Pulverize
Area-West Fence Company	Guard Rail
Bob Wetzel Concrete	Pipe
Pavement Recycling	Cold Foam Recycling
Sudhakar	Striping